
 

Calendar 

Summer 2022 

 

 

 

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 
APRIL 
Tue 19th STAFF INSET 
Wed 20th TERM STARTS 
Mon 25th Clubs Start 
Tue           26th           Swimming starts for Y1-Y6 
Wed         27th           Bikeability Y6 
Thu 28th ISA Under 11s Tag Rugby Competition  
Thu           28th          Bikeability Y6 
Fri             29th          Bikeability Y4 and Y5 
  
MAY 
Mon 2nd Bank Holiday 
Thu 5th Young Voices Concert 
Mon 9th Whole School Photo 
Mon 16th Mental Health Awareness/Walk To School Week 

Begins 
Mon 23rd ‘Best Of British’ Celebrating The Queen’s Platinum 
  Jubilee Week Begins 
Wed 25th ISA Athletics Competition At Garon’s Park 
Fri 27th Jubilee Party 
 

(May Dates TBC – Under 11s East Anglia Girls Football Competition) 
 

HALF TERM MON 30TH MAY – FRIDAY 3RD JUNE 
  
JUNE 
Mon 6th RETURN TO SCHOOL 
Wed 8th Years 4 – 6 School Trip To Danbury 
Mon 13th Open School Week 
Fri 17th Race For Life 
Sun 19th Father’s Day 
Mon 20th Years 3 & 4 School Trip 
Tue 21st World Music Day 
Thurs        23rd           Public Speaking competition  
Fri 24th Sports Day 
Mon 27th Assessment Week Begins 
Wed 29th Past Pupil Q & A – 6pm 
Thu 30th Whole School Trip To Mountfitchet Castle 
 
JULY 
Fri 1st Saint Pierre Day – SCHOOL CLOSED 
  Dinner & Dance Event 
Mon 4th Prize Giving – 6pm 
  End Of Year Reports 
Tue 5th Reserve Sports Day 
Thu 7th Leaver’s Lunch 
Fri 8th Year 6 Leaver’s Assembly  
 

(Dates TBC – Art trip for KS1) 
SUMMER HOLIDAYS MON 11TH JULY – TUE 6TH SEPT 

 
Future Term Dates   
Autumn Term 2022 
Tuesday 6th September – Thursday 15th December (Half Day) 
Half Term: Monday 17th October - Friday 28th October (2 Weeks) 
Christmas Holidays: Friday 16th December - Tuesday 3rd January 
 
Spring Term 2023 
Wednesday 4th January – Friday 31st March (Half Day) 
Half Term: Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February 
Easter Holidays: Monday 3rd April - Monday 17th April 
 
Summer Term 2023 
Wednesday 18th April – Friday 7th July (Half Day) 
(Monday 1st May Bank Holiday - and Friday 30th June Saint Pierre Day - 
School Closed) 
Half Term: Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June 
Summer Holidays: From Monday 10th July 

 

SUMMER TERM 2022 
 
 
AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS AND ACTIVITIES 
 
Daily Mon-Fri: Tea-Time Club until 5 pm.  
 

Years 1-6:  

Monday: Creative club (lunchtime KS1 first half term, KS2 
second half term) 11+ English, Athletics, Teatime 

Tuesday: Football, Teatime 

Wednesday: Upper School Choir (Lunch), Baking, 11+ Maths, 
Homework, Teatime 

Thursday: Cricket (7:45am start for Y1-6), Lower School 
Choir (Lunch), Upper School Netball (Lunch), 
Rounders , Mindfulness Art,  Homework, Teatime 

Friday: Teatime 

 
 
Breakfast Club runs from 8 - 8.45am- £6.50  
Tea-time 3.30-5pm- £6.50. 
All After-school Clubs run from 3.30—4.30pm and cost £7.00.     
Clubs will be invoiced half termly in arrears. 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
MENU– SUMMER TERM 2022 
(3 Week Rota) 
Mon– Spaghetti Bolognese / Lasagne / Chicken Roast or Korma 
Tue– Crumbled Chicken / Tandoori Chicken / Chef’s Surprise 
Wed– Sausage / Gammon / Sausage Rolls 
Thu– Roast chicken / Chef’s Surprise / Homemade Burgers 
Fri– Homemade Burgers / Sausages / Homemade pizza  
  
Much of our food is sourced from local suppliers, especially our 
meat.  Each meal is accompanied by the staples of—pasta, vegetables 
and salads.  Each day there is also a vegetarian option.  A dessert is 
also given which includes fresh fruit, yoghurts, cakes and everybody’s 
favourite syrup sponge. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Contacts:  Office 01702 474 164  info@saintpierreschool.co.uk 
Headmaster:  Peter.Lane@saintpierreschool.co.uk 

Deputy Head: Poppy.Smith@saintpierreschool.co.uk 
Assistant Head: Gemma.Hoffman@saintpierreschool.co.uk 
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